

HGM

June 1, 2026

To
The Manager- Compliance Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532761

To
The Manager- Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

NSE symbol: HGM

Subject: Submission of newspaper publication of Financial Results- Q4 & Year end FY 2025-26

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed results of Q4 & Year ended March 31, 2026 published in the Financial Express and Pune Loksatta newspaper edition dated May 31, 2026.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,
For **HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited**



Bhuvanesh Sharma
**VP-Corporate Affairs, Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer**

Encls: Clips of Newspaper published results

HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited

(formerly known as HOV Services Limited)

CIN:L72200PN1989PLC014448

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi Pune - 411 037, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91-20 24221460 | **Website:** www.hgmlimited.com | **Email:** ir@hgmlimited.com

HGM

HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited

(Formerly known as HOV Services Limited)

Registered Office: 3rd Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibewadi, Pune-411037
 CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448; website: www.hgmilimited.com; Email: ir@hgmilimited.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)				CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Mar 31, 2026	Mar 31, 2025	Mar 31, 2026	Mar 31, 2025	Mar 31, 2026	Mar 31, 2025	Mar 31, 2026	Mar 31, 2025
Total income from operations (Net)	1,314.09	595.91	6,021.80	2,475.14	1,415.83	595.91	6,295.51	2,475.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	188.64	117.96	744.89	479.63	(178.68)	117.99	(122.05)	479.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	152.12	132.33	562.17	422.39	(215.20)	132.36	(304.77)	422.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(0.11)	(0.10)	(0.62)	(0.61)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	141.20	122.02	551.25	412.08	(226.23)	(153.78)	(535.04)	134.37
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)								
Continuing operations	1.21	1.05	4.46	3.35	(1.71)	1.05	(2.42)	3.35
Discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Continuing & Discontinued operation	1.21	1.05	4.46	3.35	(1.71)	1.05	(2.42)	3.35

Note 1: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hgmilimited.com.

Note 2: The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



For, HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited
 Parvinder S Chadha
 Chairman & Executive Director
 (DIN: 00018468)

Place: Pune
 Date: May 30, 2026

XELP

XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: No.57, 13th Cross, Novel Business Park, Hosur Road, Anepalya, Adugodi, Bengaluru - 560030, Karnataka, India. Tel. No: (+91) 6364316889; E-mail: vaishali.kondhar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in

Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in 1000's except per share data							
		Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026	Year ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026	Year ended March 31, 2025
1	Income from operations	10,791.35	9,052.41	37,353.38	39,011.88	10,791.35	7,062.41	37,353.38	38,984.73
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18,299.26)	(15,951.29)	(72,895.84)	(70,166.88)	(18,486.19)	(16,848.21)	(74,634.66)	(80,570.73)
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18,299.26)	(15,936.94)	(75,676.59)	(86,087.66)	(18,486.19)	(18,443.12)	(77,415.41)	(80,570.73)
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17,604.59)	(15,930.19)	(74,188.95)	(86,194.63)	(17,791.52)	(18,568.66)	(75,927.78)	(80,809.99)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,259.74)	24,002.91	100,529.83	13,062.39	(5,446.67)	20,422.10	98,791.00	18,873.17
6	Equity share capital	147,594.93	147,199.93	147,594.93	147,199.93	147,594.93	147,199.93	147,594.93	147,199.93
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	596,584.07	487,531.80	-	-	600,517.66	493,189.87
8	Earnings per share of (Rs. 10 each) **								
a)	Basic (Rs.)	(1.19)	(1.08)	(5.03)	(5.86)	(1.21)	(1.26)	(5.15)	(5.50)
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	(1.17)	(1.07)	(4.93)	(5.79)	(1.18)	(1.25)	(5.05)	(5.43)

**EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 and quarter ended Mar 31, 2025.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.xelpmoc.in under Investor Relation Section.

2. The statement of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026, has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited
 Sd/-
 Srinivas Koora
 Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer
 (DIN: 07227584)

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: May 29, 2026



HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: Tower C (1st floor), Plot C-21, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051. Contact no.: 022 - 6136 0407; Website: www.hgs.com; E-mail: investor.relations@hgs.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31.03.2026	3 months ended 31.12.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2025	Current year ended 31.03.2026	Previous year ended 31.03.2025
		Audited (Refer note 2)	Unaudited	Audited (Refer note 2)	Audited	Audited
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)
1	Total income from operations (both continuing and discontinued operations)	1,254.63	1,272.58	1,297.72	5,005.04	5,334.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	9.29	39.35	103.45	75.71	278.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(13.58)	34.35	(1.69)	4.94	100.72
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	230.23	109.48	24.00	581.38	232.05
5	Equity Share Capital	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	8,269.98	7,661.60
7	Earnings Per Share for the period/ year (of ₹ 10/- each) (both continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	(1.78)	9.15	0.82	6.92	26.10
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	(1.78)	9.15	0.82	6.92	26.10

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Year ended March 31, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 and March 31, 2025 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the audited annual consolidated financial results for the years ended March 31, 2026 and March 31, 2025, respectively, and the published unaudited consolidated financial results for the nine months ended December 31, 2025 and December 31, 2024, respectively, which were subject to limited review. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website https://hgs.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/05/HGSBMOOutcome2952026.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning below QR code.



For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited
 Pradeep Udhass
 Independent Director
 DIN: 0207112

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 29, 2026



JIYA ECO-PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L01111GJ2011PLC068414
 Regd. Office: Survey No. 202/2/1, Navagam (G), Taluka Vallabhpur, Bhavnagar- 364313, Gujarat, India
 Contact No. : +91-9552503161
 Email: jiyaeco1@gmail.com Website: www.jiyaeco.co.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)					
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
		31-03-2026	31-03-2025	31-03-2025	31-03-2026	31-03-2025	31-03-2025
1	Total revenue from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.29)	(1.13)	(78.83)	(47.25)	(104.05)	(104.05)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,490.09	(1.13)	(78.83)	1,474.03	(104.05)	(104.05)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,490.09	(1.13)	(78.83)	1,474.03	(104.05)	(104.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,490.09	(1.13)	(78.83)	1,474.03	(104.05)	(104.05)
6	Equity Share Capital	106.31	106.31	3,007.33	106.31	3,007.33	3,007.33
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic :	14.02	(0.01)	0.03	13.87	0.03	0.03
	2. Diluted :	14.02	(0.01)	0.03	13.87	0.03	0.03

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.jiyaeco.co.in

2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May, 2026.



For Jiya Eco-Products Limited
 Sd/-
 Pradeep Khandagale
 Whole Time Director

Place : Pune
 Date : 29.05.2026

DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Ducon House, A/4, MIDC Wagie Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (W)-400 604.
 CIN No: L72900MH2009PLC191412 Web site: www.duconinfra.co.in
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31st March, 2026	Quarter ended 31st March, 2025	Year ended 31st March, 2026	Year ended 31st March, 2025	Quarter ended 31st March, 2026	Quarter ended 31st March, 2025	Year ended 31st March, 2026	Year ended 31st March, 2025
		Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,624,245,157.62	6,794,937,235.73	23,655,733,250.45	10,086,477,830.82	11,933,300,420.24	42,204,674,542.07	45,242,071,937.62	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.06	52.27	237.43	690.46	302.19	339.49	486.68	1,635.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.06	52.27	237.43	690.46	302.19	339.49	486.68	1,635.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.46	39.86	180.12	288.90	515.61	184.80	231.24	360.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	18.46	39.86	180.12	288.90	515.61	184.80	231.24	360.76
6	Equity Share Capital	3,249,263,249.26	3,249,263,249.26	3,249,263,249.26	3,249,263,249.26	3,249,263,249.26	3,249,263,249.26	3,249,263,249.26	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	11,038,251,671	11,995,273,999	-	-	13,355.39	13,502.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic :	0.01	0.01	0.06	0.09	0.16	0.06	0.07	0.11
	2. Diluted :	0.01	0.01	0.06	0.09	0.16	0.06	0.07	0.11

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 29th May, 2026. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 29th May, 2026 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2026 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.



For Ducon Infra Technologies Ltd. for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Arun Govil
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01914619

Date: 29th May, 2026
 Place: Thane

RTCL LIMITED

CIN NO: L16003UP1994PLC016225
 Registered Office: B/226, Second Floor, SCM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur, UP 208002.
 Tel. No.: 011-23852583, Fax No.: 011-23852666
 Website: www.rtclimited.in, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2026

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Financial Year ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Financial Year ended 31.03.2026
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	51.70	35.53	36.71	282.10	51.70	35.53	36.71	282.10
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	12.41	12.52	14.29	167.38	12.39	12.53	14.29	168.11
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	12.41	12.52	14.29	167.38	12.39	12.53	14.29	167.38
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	0.08	2.87	17.21	8.75
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest**	12.41	12.52	14.29	167.38	12.47	15.40	31.50	176.13
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12.41	12.52	14.29	167.38	12.47	15.40	31.50	176.13
8.	Equity Share Capital	120.01	120.01	120.01	120.01	120.01	120.01	120.01	120.01
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,940.71	-	-	-	3,135.85
10.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic :	0.10	0.10	0.12	1.39	0.10	0.13	0.26	1.47
	Diluted :	0.10	0.10	0.12	1.39	0.10	0.13	0.26	1.47

